Snohomish County Council



Legislation Text

File #: 2021-0105, Version: 1

Executive/Council Action Form (ECAF)

ITEM TITLE:

Ordinance 21-020, authorizing the County Executive to Execute an Interlocal Agreement between Snohomish County and French Slough Flood Control District for Accommodating Surface Water in French Slough Flood Control District

DEPARTMENT: Public Works

ORIGINATOR: Lori White

EXECUTIVE RECOMMENDATION: Approve

PURPOSE: Approval of the Interlocal Agreement between French Slough Flood Control District and Snohomish County for Accommodating Surface Water in French Slough Flood Control District

BACKGROUND:

- Since 2007 Snohomish County and French Slough Flood Control Distribave had an activeInterlocal Agreement for Accommodating Surface Water in French Slough Flood Control District.
- Under these agreements the County distributes a service charge to the District ach year to partially offset the costs
 the District incurred in accommodating the drainage originating from upland development within the Snohomish W
- The County and the District wish to continue thespayments for years 2021 through 2025
- The County and District have negotiated a new Interlocal Agreement and if approved the County will pay the distric \$12,772 in 2021 for surface water accommodation. Years 202-2025 will be adjusted based on the previous year' consumer price index for the Greater Seattle area.
- The term of the agreement will be from execution through December 31, 202

This agreement is entered into under the regulatory authority of the Interlocal Cooperation Act, Chapter 39.34 RCW.

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS:

File #: 2021-0105, Version: 1				
EXPEND : FUND, AGY, ORG, ACTY, OBJ, AU		URRENT YR	2ND YR	1ST 6 YRS
415 506 51154191 Special District Payments		12,772	\$13,115	\$67,768
TOTAL		12,772	\$13,115	\$67,768
REVENUE: FUND, AGY, ORG, REV, SOURCE		URRENT YR	2ND YR	1ST 6 YRS
415 3065111770 SWM Utility Fee - Base		12,772	\$13,115	\$67,768
TOTAL		12,772	\$13,115	\$67,768
DEPARTMENT FISCAL IMPAC	T NOTES: F	unds are includ	ed in the 2021 a	dopted budget.
CONTRACT INFORMATION: ORIGINAL X CONTR.	ACT#		AMOUNT	\$67,768.00
AMENDMENTCONTRACT#			AMOUNT	+ - ,
Contract Period ORIGINAL START	01/01/2021		END 12/31	/2025
AMENDMENT START			END 12/31	72020

OTHER DEPARTMENTAL REVIEW/COMMENTS: Approved as to form by PA (Laura Kisielvs) Approved by Finance/Risk